## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR::GUWAHATI-6.

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Dated Dispur, the 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2019

No.FEB.170/2017/30: Please read the present working division as "Executive Engineer, PWD Kaliabor Rural Road Division" instead of "Executive Engineer, Sibsagar W.R. Division, Sibsagar" appeared in this Department Notification No.FEB.93/2007/730-AH dtd.12/6/2019 in respect of Sri Nagendra Nath Kalita, AAO.

> Sd/- Palash Barooah, ACS Joint Secretary the Govt. of Assam Finance (Establishment-B) Department.

Dated Dispur, the 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2019

No.FEB.170/2017/30-A

Copy to:

The Executive Engineer, PWD Kaliabor Rural Road Division for information

The Executive Engineer, Sibsagar W.R. Division, Sibsagar for information and 2. necessary action.

The Treasury Officer, Nagaon / Sibsagar Treasury.

Sri Nagendra Nath Kalita, AAO, O/O the Executive Engineer, PWD Kaliabor Rural Road Division.

Finance (e-Gu) Department for information and necessary uploading.

Office Copy.

By order etc.,

Joint Secretary the Govt. of Assam Finance (Establishment-B) Department.